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July Guest Speaker: Kevin Krantz, Lafayette Science Museum Contact: 337-291-5544, kkrantz@
lafayettela.gov, www.lafayettesciencemuseum.org.

Gulf Brew 2011 will be held July 23 from 6-9 p.m. at Parc International. Contact: Kate Waxley,
337-255-5689, kate@acadianacenterforthearts.org, www.acadianacenterforthearts.org.

Join Vermilionville for their first ever photo contest running through August 31. Easy to enter on
the website and great cash prizes with categories for every skill level. Also, Mommy and Me Tea
will be held July 30. Acadian Culture Day will be held August 12. Contact: Maria DelaCroix,
337-233-4077 ext. 211, marketing@bayouvermilion.org. www.bayouvermilion.org.

The Children’'s Museum of Acadiana 5K Sashay & Fun Run will be held October 1. Registration
will open August 1. Sponsorships are available, as well as business rates. Contact: Sarah Rabalais,
337-232-8500, publicrelations@cmalaf.org, www.cmalaf.org.

The Children’'s Museum of Acadiana will be participating in ArtWalk beginning in September.
Contact: Sarah Rabalais, 337-232-8500, publicrelations@cmalaf.org, www.cmalaf.org.

Catahoula’s Grand Coteau is open W-Sat for lunch, dinner, and Sunday Brunch. Thursday night
French table is held at 5 p.m. The restaurant will be closed July 27-August 7 for summer break.
Contact: Rachel Leckelt, 337-205-0578, Rachel@catahoulasgrandcoteau.com,
www.catahoulasgrandcoteau.com.

Dawn Ellis is the new Director of Sales at the Ramada Conference Center.
Contact: 337-367-1201, dkelly@sunshinehotels.us.com.

Abby Boylan is the new Sales Manager at the Holiday Inn Express-New Iberia.
Contact: 337-408-2700, abby.boylan@gmail.com.

New media contact: Kris Wartelle, 337-289-6368, kwartelle@theadvertiser.com.

Renee Bergner and Leo Sonnier are now at the Staybridge Suites in Baton Rouge.
Contact: 225-456-5430, renee.bergner@ihg.com.

Free room rental for lunch meetings of 150 people or more in June, July, & August at the
Cajundome. Download the FREE iPhone App for the Cajundome. Contact: Liz Webb,
337-265-2323, www.cajundome.com.

Contact:

Kaylie LeBlanc | Communications & Membership Coordinator

Lafayette Convention and Visitors Commission
1400 N.W. Evangeline Thrwy. Lafayette, LA 70501

337 232 3737 | 800 346 1958 U.S. | 800 543 5340 | www.lafayette.travel | membership@lafayettetravel.com



